GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4891
ANSWERED ON 25™ MARCH, 2021

INTER-STATE ROAD CONNECTIVITY PROJECTS
4891. SHRI JANARDAN SINGH SIGRIWAL.:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
s URdge 3R TSTAET #7Ar

be pleased to state:

(a) the number of inter-State road connectivity projects amongst the States of Bihar, Jharkhand, West Bengal and Uttar Pradesh lying incomplete at present;
(b) the time by which the said project are likely to be completed;
(c) whether the Government has provided financial assistance to the State Governments for the construction of inter-State bridges and roads which are economically important; and
(d) if so, the details thereof ?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) to (b) All inter-State road connectivity projects amongst the States of Bihar, Jharkhand, West Bengal and Uttar Pradesh have been completed.

(c) to (d) Government provided financial assistance to the State Government for construction of inter-State bridges and roads as per CRIF Act,2000 and its subsequent amendments. Ministry has recently sanctioned Panduka Bridge across river Sone to provide Inter-state connectivity between Bihar and Jharkhand.
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